



DeWight Dopslauf, C.P.M., CPPO
Harris County Purchasing Agent

March 12, 2021

Commissioners Court
Harris County, Texas

RE: Job No. 210030

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve the following award on the basis of low bid subject to applicable bond(s) to be received from the vendor(s) for the construction price:

Description: Road Construction at Gosling Road from South of West Rayford Road to Creekside Forest Drive for Harris County Precinct 4 - UPIN 15104MF0CC03

Bid(s) Received: Eleven (11) on March 01, 2021 (see attached)

Vendor(s): Allgood Construction Company, Inc.

Amount: \$6,576,337 construction price
225,000 maximum incentive payment for early completion
\$6,801,337

Evaluated By: • Harris County Purchasing • Office of the County Engineer
• Precinct 4

Allgood Construction Company, Inc. will receive \$2,500/day for up to ninety (90) days the project is completed early. Purchase order(s) will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,

DeWight Dopslauf
Purchasing Agent

AL
Attachment(s)
cc: Vendor(s)

FOR INCLUSION ON COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA MARCH 30, 2021



Item No.	Description	UOM	Est. Qty	Alford Construction Company, Inc. - Unit Price	Total Price	R Construction Unit Price	Total Price	Wade Con. LLC Unit Price	Total Price	Angel Brothers Enterprises Unit Price	Total Price	Indexx Construction Unit Price	Total Price	PRCHOU, LLC Unit Price	Total Price	Triple B Services, L.L.P. Unit Price	Total Price	Mar-Con Services Unit Price	Total Price	SRR Construction Partners, L.L.C Unit Price	Total Price	RAC Industries Unit Price	Total Price	FUSED Industries, LLC Unit Price	Total Price
SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORKS																									
1	HARRIS COUNTY PROJECT SIGN (FURNISH, INSTALL AND REMOVE)	EA	2	\$805.00	\$1,610.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$784.30	\$1,568.60	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$131,753.00	\$131,753.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$73,350.00	\$73,350.00	\$629,413.40	\$629,413.40	\$435,000.00	\$435,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$15,235.00	\$151,235.00
3	REMOVING OLD CONCRETE PAVEMENT (INCLUDES DRIVEWAYS)	SY	2,086	\$4.23	\$8,612.28	\$4.00	\$8,440.00	\$5.00	\$10,480.00	\$10.00	\$20,360.00	\$10.00	\$20,360.00	\$4.00	\$8,440.00	\$10.50	\$21,378.00	\$5.10	\$10,383.60	\$16.00	\$32,576.00	\$5.00	\$10,180.00	\$4.00	\$8,144.00
4	REMOVING OLD ESPLANADE NOSES, INCLUDING CURBS	SY	16	\$4.30	\$68.80	\$4.00	\$64.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$12.00	\$192.00	\$4.00	\$64.00	\$9.50	\$152.00	\$34.20	\$547.20	\$8.00	\$128.00	\$4.00	\$64.00	\$38.00	\$608.00
5	REMOVING OLD CONCRETE RIPRAP (BROKEN 18")	SY	202	\$11.50	\$2,323.00	\$10.00	\$2,020.00	\$5.00	\$1,010.00	\$10.00	\$2,020.00	\$6.00	\$1,212.00	\$27.00	\$5,454.00	\$8.75	\$1,767.50	\$11.40	\$2,402.80	\$12.00	\$2,424.00	\$4.00	\$808.00	\$13.00	\$2,626.00
6	REMOVING OLD CONCRETE (CURB RAMPS)	SY	50	\$5.75	\$287.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.50	\$475.00	\$5.70	\$285.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
7	REMOVING OLD CONCRETE, 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL)	SY	50	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1,315.00	\$1.00	\$1,315.00	\$5.00	\$6,275.00	\$1.25	\$1,643.75	\$2.30	\$3,024.50	\$1.60	\$2,160.00	\$0.50	\$657.50	\$2.50	\$3,287.50
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (INCLUDING 3" STRIPPING)	LF	1,315	\$863.00	\$1,135,545.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,507,500.00	\$5.00	\$6,750.00	\$15.50	\$20,325.00	\$9.00	\$11,700.00	\$20.00	\$26,400.00	\$8.00	\$32,000.00	\$11.30	\$14,943.00	\$18.00	\$24,300.00	\$16.00	\$25,600.00	\$9.00	\$12,150.00
9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING, CONCRETE, PLASTIC OR METAL PIPE (18" - 36")	CY	165.70	\$11.50	\$2,208.25	\$15.00	\$2,482.50	\$20.00	\$3,300.00	\$14.00	\$23,100.00	\$11.00	\$18,150.00	\$7.00	\$11,550.00	\$19.00	\$31,410.00	\$13.30	\$22,821.00	\$18.00	\$32,400.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$14.00	\$29,400.00
10	REMOVING OLD STRUCTURES - INLETS (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	1,919	\$517.50	\$983,527.50	\$800.00	\$1,536,000.00	\$500.00	\$959,500.00	\$500.00	\$959,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,536,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,425,000.00	\$680.00	\$1,316,800.00	\$444.60	\$852,856.40	\$496.00	\$961,440.00	\$380.00	\$787,200.00	\$457.00	\$875,529.00
11	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF MANHOLES (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	8	\$517.50	\$4,140.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$655.00	\$5,240.00	\$555.80	\$3,646.40	\$992.00	\$7,936.00	\$380.00	\$3,040.00	\$457.00	\$3,727.00
12	REMOVING OLD STRUCTURES - SAFETY END TREATMENTS	EA	1	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$534.70	\$534.70	\$496.00	\$496.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$31.00	\$31.00
13	REMOVING OLD STRUCTURES - HEADWALLS INCLUDING WINGWALLS	EA	6	\$632.50	\$3,795.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$2,107.80	\$2,107.80	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$1,647.00	\$1,647.00
14	REMOVE ORNAMENTAL BRICK WALL (WITH LANDSCAPING) (W. RAYFORD ROAD MEDIAN)	EA	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$1,607.80	\$1,607.80	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
15	REMOVE AND RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGNS, MAIL BOXES, ROADWAY SIGNS	EA	1	\$3,300.50	\$3,300.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$872.10	\$872.10	\$3,706.00	\$3,706.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
18	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALTIC SURFACE AND BASE MATERIAL (INCLUDES DRIVEWAYS) (MILLINGS TO BE HAULED TO HARRIS COUNTY STOCKPILE YARD AT 6142 N SAM HOUSTON PKWY W. HOUSTON TX 77066, CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH HARRIS COUNTY PRIOR TO HAULING)	LS	1	\$2.53	\$2.53	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$9.80	\$9.80	\$10.80	\$10.80	\$3.20	\$3.20	\$18.00	\$36,156.00
19	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE	SY	20,087	\$11.15	\$223,851.75	\$2.00	\$40,160.00	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	\$2.00	\$40,160.00	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	\$3.00	\$60,480.00	\$5.50	\$110,525.00	\$4.40	\$88,048.00	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	\$10.00	\$200,000.00
20	VIDEO RECORDING CONSTRUCTION	LF	580	\$575.00	\$333,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,450,000.00	\$0.50	\$290,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,640,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,270.00	\$742.00	\$431.20	\$2,156.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,421.00	\$4,421.00
21	REMOVING PAVEMENT STRIPING & MARKINGS (6" WIDTH) ANY	LS	1	\$0.17	\$0.17	\$0.15	\$0.15	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.30	\$0.30
22	REMOVING PAVEMENT STRIPING & MARKINGS (8" WIDTH) ANY	LF	23,852	\$0.35	\$8,347.00	\$0.30	\$7,155.60	\$1.00	\$23,852.00	\$0.35	\$8,347.00	\$0.60	\$14,310.00	\$3.00	\$71,556.00	\$0.60	\$14,310.00	\$0.70	\$10,446.00	\$0.70	\$10,446.00	\$0.50	\$7,950.00	\$0.60	\$8,976.00
23	REMOVING PAVEMENT STRIPING & MARKINGS (12" WIDTH) ANY	LF	1,496	\$0.75	\$1,122.00	\$0.65	\$973.60	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.30	\$450.00	\$0.90	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$15,300.00	\$0.90	\$4,050.00	\$1.00	\$1,496.00	\$1.00	\$1,496.00	\$0.75	\$315.75	\$0.95	\$399.95
24	REMOVING PAVEMENT STRIPING & MARKINGS (24" WIDTH) ANY	LF	421	\$1.15	\$483.15	\$1.00	\$421.00	\$8.00	\$3,368.00	\$1.10	\$463.10	\$2.00	\$842.00	\$4.00	\$1,684.00	\$1.80	\$756.00	\$2.10	\$882.00	\$2.00	\$842.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$842.00
25	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SINGLE LEFT ARROW)	LF	2,475	\$34.50	\$84,592.50	\$30.00	\$74,250.00	\$15.00	\$36,750.00	\$33.00	\$81,825.00	\$28.00	\$69,120.00	\$120.00	\$2,916.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$34.20	\$84,592.50	\$32.70	\$77,721.00	\$25.00	\$10,125.00	\$31.00	\$77,311.00
26	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SINGLE RIGHT ARROW)	EA	14	\$483.00	\$6,762.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$330.00	\$4,620.00	\$392.00	\$5,488.00	\$320.00	\$10,240.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$420.00	\$5,880.00	\$478.80	\$3,951.60	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$31.00	\$31.00
27	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ONLY)	EA	17	\$34.50	\$586.50	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$33.00	\$561.00	\$28.00	\$784.00	\$120.00	\$2,916.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$34.20	\$84,592.50	\$32.70	\$77,721.00	\$25.00	\$10,125.00	\$31.00	\$77,311.00
28	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ANY BUTTON)	EA	2,548	\$0.29	\$738.52	\$0.25	\$637.00	\$1.00	\$2,548.00	\$0.30	\$764.40	\$0.30	\$764.40	\$4.00	\$16,176.00	\$0.30	\$900.00	\$0.50	\$1,274.00	\$0.40	\$1,024.00	\$0.25	\$625.00	\$0.30	\$900.00
Sub Total					\$387,134.35		\$387,134.35		\$387,134.35		\$387,134.35		\$387,134.35		\$387,134.35		\$387,134.35		\$387,134.35		\$387,134.35		\$387,134.35		\$387,134.35
STORM SEWER																									
29	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE HEADWALLS	CY	8	\$862.50	\$6,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$9,600.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,014.40	\$8,115.20	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,136.00	\$9,088.00
30	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WINGWALLS	CY	36	\$862.50	\$31,050.00	\$800.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$985.00	\$35,460.00	\$1,250.00	\$45,000.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$41,400.00	\$1,092.40	\$39,434.40	\$1,350.00	\$48,600.00	\$850.00	\$30,600.00	\$1,136.00	\$40,896.00
31	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS, 5' TO 10' DEPTH	LF	4,654	\$0.23	\$1,076.42	\$0.10	\$465.40	\$1.00	\$4,654.00	\$1.40	\$6,515.60	\$2.00	\$9,308.00	\$15.00	\$69,060.00	\$0.25	\$1,163.50	\$0.30	\$1,396.20	\$0.10	\$465.40	\$1.20	\$584.80	\$0.50	\$180.00
31A	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS, 10' TO 15' DEPTH	LF	1,150	\$0.35	\$402.50	\$0.10	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$5,750.00	\$1.50	\$1,725.00	\$2.00	\$2,300.00	\$15.00	\$17,250.00	\$0.25	\$287.50	\$0.30	\$345.00	\$0.10	\$155.00	\$1.90	\$2,185.00	\$0.50	\$755.00
31B	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS, 15' TO 20' DEPTH	LF	850	\$1.15	\$977.50	\$0.10	\$85.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$1.60	\$1,360.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.25	\$207.50	\$0.30	\$255.00	\$0.10	\$85.				

Item No.	Description	UOM	Est. QTY	Allroad Construction Company, Inc.,		R. Construction		Wade-Con, LLC		Angel Brothers Enterprises		Lindsey Construction		PRC/MCU, LLC.		Triple B Services, L.L.P.		Mar-Con Services		SER Construction Partners, LLC		RAC Industries		FUSD Industries, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
48	ALL WEATHER ACCESS ROAD (6" CRUSHED LIMESTONE)	SY	6,485	\$17.25	\$111,866.25	\$12.00	\$77,820.00	\$20.00	\$129,700.00	\$18.00	\$116,730.00	\$26.00	\$168,610.00	\$12.00	\$77,820.00	\$20.30	\$131,645.50	\$16.20	\$105,057.00	\$20.50	\$132,942.50	\$23.00	\$149,155.00	\$2.30	\$14,915.50
49	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT - 6" DEPTH	SY	125	\$46.00	\$5,750.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$87.00	\$10,875.00	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$55.00	\$6,875.00	\$55.10	\$6,887.50	\$59.00	\$7,375.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$122.00	\$15,375.00
50	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, COMPLETE IN PLACE 8" THICK FOR ALL WEATHER ACCESS ROAD	SY	7,220	\$10.93	\$78,914.60	\$12.00	\$86,640.00	\$12.00	\$86,640.00	\$14.00	\$101,080.00	\$15.00	\$108,300.00	\$25.00	\$180,500.00	\$12.25	\$88,445.00	\$12.20	\$88,084.00	\$12.90	\$93,138.00	\$30.00	\$216,600.00	\$1.00	\$79,420.00
51	FLOATABLE COLLECTION SCREEN STRUCTURE WITH CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, GRATES, AND HARDWARE	SY		\$17,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,601.60	\$12,601.60	\$10,100.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$17,417.00	\$17,417.00	
52	SEAL SLAB, CLASS D CONCRETE, 7" THICKNESS (MIN. BID \$255V) (2-FT MOW STRIP)	EA	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$31.00	\$68.00	\$65.00	\$1,620.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$65.20	\$1,825.60	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$700.00
53	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS, 5" TO 10" DEPTH	SY	28	\$0.23	\$187.22	\$0.10	\$81.40	\$1.00	\$814.00	\$1.00	\$514.00	\$2.00	\$1,628.00	\$20.00	\$1,628.00	\$0.25	\$203.50	\$0.30	\$244.20	\$0.10	\$81.40	\$1.50	\$1,221.00	\$0.50	\$407.00
53A	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS, 10" TO 15" DEPTH	LF	814	\$0.35	\$340.20	\$0.10	\$97.20	\$1.00	\$972.00	\$1.60	\$1,555.20	\$2.00	\$1,944.00	\$30.00	\$29,160.00	\$0.25	\$243.00	\$1.70	\$1,652.40	\$0.10	\$87.20	\$1.90	\$1,846.80	\$0.50	\$486.00
53B	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS, 15" TO 20" DEPTH	LF	972	\$1.15	\$1,124.60	\$0.10	\$12.40	\$2.00	\$248.00	\$1.75	\$217.00	\$2.00	\$248.00	\$35.00	\$4,340.00	\$0.25	\$31.00	\$3.10	\$384.40	\$0.10	\$12.40	\$3.80	\$471.20	\$0.50	\$62.00
53C	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS, GREATER THAN 20" DEPTH	LF	124	\$1.73	\$534.57	\$0.10	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.25	\$605.25	\$10.00	\$3,090.00	\$45.00	\$13,905.00	\$0.25	\$77.25	\$3.10	\$957.90	\$0.10	\$30.90	\$7.60	\$2,344.40	\$0.50	\$154.50
55	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (34")	LF	309	\$76.53	\$53,341.41	\$70.00	\$48,790.00	\$85.00	\$59,245.00	\$97.00	\$67,609.00	\$90.00	\$62,730.00	\$35.00	\$24,395.00	\$86.15	\$60,046.55	\$105.20	\$73,324.40	\$86.00	\$59,942.00	\$100.00	\$69,700.00	\$65.00	\$45,305.00
56	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (36")	LF	697	\$96.62	\$121,714.12	\$125.00	\$157,500.00	\$150.00	\$18,900.00	\$161.00	\$20,286.00	\$150.00	\$18,900.00	\$45.00	\$5,670.00	\$148.00	\$18,648.00	\$164.60	\$20,739.60	\$152.00	\$19,152.00	\$190.00	\$23,940.00	\$158.00	\$19,908.00
57	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (42")	LF	126	\$166.96	\$21,173.84	\$175.00	\$21,757.50	\$200.00	\$145,800.00	\$220.00	\$160,380.00	\$190.00	\$138,110.00	\$95.00	\$69,255.00	\$193.00	\$140,697.00	\$212.50	\$154,912.50	\$207.00	\$150,903.00	\$270.00	\$196,830.00	\$342.00	\$349,318.00
58	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE-PRE-COATED-GALVANIZED (16 GAUGE) (24")	LF	729	\$55.20	\$29,973.60	\$70.00	\$38,010.00	\$100.00	\$54,300.00	\$80.00	\$43,440.00	\$75.00	\$40,725.00	\$65.00	\$35,295.00	\$87.50	\$47,512.50	\$57.30	\$31,113.90	\$86.50	\$46,969.50	\$77.00	\$41,811.00	\$71.00	\$38,553.00
59	PRE-CAST CONCRETE EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE, WITH A DEPTH GREATER THAN 10 FEET	LF	543	\$53.1875	\$29,093.75	\$45,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$29,800.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$9,700.00	\$48,500.00	\$7,413.00	\$37,065.00	\$5,870.00	\$29,350.00	\$6,200.00	\$31,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$38,500.00
61	STANDARD TYPE "A" INLET MODIFIED SQUARE (PRE-CAST OR CAST) WITH A DEPTH GREATER THAN 6"	EA	5	\$4,554.00	\$22,770.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00	\$4,138.40	\$12,415.20	\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
62	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE	EA	3	\$2,875.00	\$8,625.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$32,900.00	\$1,931.10	\$13,517.70	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,457.00	\$10,190.00
64	3-INCH THICK CLAY LINER FOR DETENTION BASIN PER GEOTECH REPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$17.25	\$120.75	\$20.00	\$271.60	\$16.00	\$256.00	\$45.00	\$61,110.00	\$22.00	\$29,876.00	\$30.00	\$40,740.00	\$52.25	\$7,129.50	\$17.50	\$23,765.00	\$23.70	\$32,184.60	\$23.00	\$31,234.00	\$7.00	\$9,506.00
65	REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING ALONG PILOT CHANNEL, (5" THICK) INCLUDING TOES PER STANDARDS	CY	1,388	\$97.75	\$135,801.00	\$85.00	\$117,225.00	\$100.00	\$140,000.00	\$75.00	\$103,500.00	\$50.00	\$90,600.00	\$40.00	\$72,480.00	\$70.00	\$126,840.00	\$61.80	\$111,981.60	\$80.00	\$144,960.00	\$65.00	\$117,780.00	\$114.00	\$206,586.00
66	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE HEADWALLS WITH PARALLEL, SKEWED WINGS - ALL SIZE	SY	1,812	\$862.50	\$1,571,850.00	\$800.00	\$1,440,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,700,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,920,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,880,000.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$1,150.00	\$18,450.00	\$1,093.50	\$16,632.00	\$1,340.00	\$21,440.00	\$850.00	\$13,660.00	\$1,136.00	\$18,176.00
67	REINFORCED SILT FENCE (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	CY	16	\$144	\$2,304.00	\$125	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,340.00	\$1.75	\$5,845.00	\$2.60	\$8,684.00	\$3.00	\$10,020.00	\$1.30	\$4,342.00	\$1.80	\$6,601.20	\$2.20	\$7,348.00	\$2.30	\$7,682.00	\$1.50	\$5,010.00
68	ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 3: 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	LF	3,340	\$80.50	\$268,670.00	\$60.00	\$6,480.00	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$3,340.00	\$200.00	\$21,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$79.00	\$8,532.00	\$63.80	\$6,890.40	\$100.00	\$10,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,700.00	\$95.00	\$10,260.00
69	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	LF	108	\$3.74	\$403.92	\$1.25	\$3,833.75	\$1.00	\$3,067.00	\$1.75	\$5,367.25	\$3.00	\$9,201.00	\$3.00	\$9,201.00	\$1.50	\$4,600.50	\$1.80	\$5,520.60	\$2.20	\$6,747.40	\$4.00	\$12,268.00	\$1.50	\$4,600.50
70	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE 1, WITH FIBER ROLLS, 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	LF	3,067	\$51.75	\$158,602.50	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$113.00	\$904.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$73.15	\$588.20	\$62.70	\$501.60	\$91.60	\$732.80	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$560.00
71	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS, TYPE 1 ROCK	EA	8	\$120.8	\$966.40	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$24.00	\$2,664.00	\$26.00	\$2,886.00	\$35.00	\$3,885.00	\$35.00	\$3,885.00	\$21.20	\$2,353.20	\$27.20	\$3,019.20	\$75.00	\$8,325.00	\$25.00	\$2,775.00
72	RIPRAP - GRADATION NO. 1 (18" THICK)	SY	111	\$86.25	\$9,583.75	\$80.00	\$3,168.00	\$90.00	\$3,564.00	\$85.00	\$33,660.00	\$40.00	\$15,840.00	\$15.00	\$5,940.00	\$100.00	\$39,600.00	\$77.30	\$30,618.00	\$93.40	\$36,986.40	\$80.00	\$31,680.00	\$85.00	\$33,660.00
73	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL AND STABILIZATION (EQUIVALENT TO 24" SOD ROLLS)	SY	396	\$3.74	\$1,483.04	\$0.60	\$8,137.20	\$4.00	\$54,248.00	\$3.50	\$47,467.00	\$6.00	\$81,372.00	\$6.00	\$81,372.00	\$42.00	\$56,960.40	\$4.30	\$58,316.60	\$43.00	\$58,316.60	\$3.00	\$40,686.00	\$0.38	\$51,553.56
74	HYDROSEEDING WITH MULCH	SY	13,562	\$2,242.50	\$30,390,750.00	\$1,350.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$88,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$1,824.00	\$29,184.00	\$1,526.00	\$24,416.00	\$1,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,957.00	\$31,312.00
Sub Total					\$1,463,725.01		\$1,231,371.85		\$1,335,130.00		\$1,496,857.70		\$1,714,704.45		\$1,634,099.00		\$1,722,055.35		\$1,616,485.90		\$1,581,469.20		\$1,897,459.40		\$1,855,110.00
75	SURGRADE AND PAVING	ACRE	16																						
	HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY APPLIED) FOR STABILIZATION (4% BY DRY WEIGHT)	TON	381	\$201.25	\$76,676.25	\$200.00	\$76,200.00	\$190.00	\$72,590.00	\$196.00	\$74,676.00	\$205.00	\$78,105.00	\$150.00	\$57,150.00	\$195.00	\$74,295.00	\$190.40	\$72,542.40	\$193.50	\$73,723.50	\$190.00	\$72,390.00	\$222.00	\$84,582.00
76	PLY ASH FOR STABILIZATION (8% BY DRY WEIGHT)	TON	762	\$97.75	\$74,483.50	\$100.00	\$76,200.00	\$90.00	\$68,580.00	\$91.00	\$69,342.00	\$87.00	\$66,294.00	\$105.00	\$80,010.00	\$100.00	\$76,200.00	\$93.80	\$72,999.60	\$94.30	\$71,856.60	\$190.00	\$144,780.00	\$107.00	\$81,454.40
77	LINE-PLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 2 MANIPULATIONS AT 8" DEPTH	TON	21,397	\$2.53	\$54,136.41	\$4.00	\$115,512.00	\$3.00	\$64,634.00	\$4.00	\$115,512.00	\$7.40	\$159,679.20	\$3.50	\$389,653.00	\$3.35	\$96,741.30	\$3.30	\$95,297.40	\$3.20	\$92,409.60	\$2.90	\$83,746.20	\$4.00	\$115,512.00
78	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT - 10" DEPTH	SY	28,878	\$57.22	\$1,652,451.60	\$58.00	\$1,671,024.00	\$60.00	\$1,740,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,588,500.00	\$59.52	\$1,720,668.80	\$60.00	\$1,740,000.00	\$64.70	\$1,862,143.00	\$60.90	\$1,864,521.00	\$58.50	\$1,652,865.00	\$74.00	\$1,901,060.00	\$65.00	\$1,669,850.00
79	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH - 10" DEPTH	SY	25,690	\$68.72	\$1,764,852.80	\$75.00	\$609,625.00	\$65.00	\$597,675.00	\$65.00	\$597,675.00	\$63.12	\$529,388.40	\$60.00	\$551,700.00	\$83.00	\$703,185.00	\$68.20	\$702,099.00	\$86.40	\$704,448.00	\$82.00	\$753,990.00	\$69.00	\$634,445.00
79A	REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH - 10" DEPTH	SY	9,195	\$80.22	\$737,326.78	\$80.00	\$19,920.00	\$70.00	\$129,430.00	\$75.00	\$138,075.00	\$71.31	\$131,852.19	\$40.00	\$73,860.00	\$84.00	\$155,316.00	\$73.50	\$135,901.50	\$86.40	\$159,753.60	\$120.00	\$221,880.00	\$69.00	\$127,581.00
80	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, COMPLETE IN PLACE 8" THICK, FOR HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE	SY	1,849	\$10.93	\$20,160.67	\$15.00	\$178,410.00	\$10.00	\$18,940.00	\$10.00	\$18,940.00	\$14.00	\$166,516.00	\$20.00	\$237,880.00	\$12.25	\$145,701.50	\$12.20	\$145,106.80	\$19.10	\$227,175.40	\$30.00	\$356,820.00	\$1.00	\$130,834.00
81	6" CONCRETE CURBS	SY	11,894	\$2.88	\$34,264.32	\$4.00	\$85,588.00	\$3.00	\$64,910.00	\$3.00	\$64,910.00	\$2.50	\$53,492.50	\$5.00	\$106,985.00	\$4.25	\$90,937.25	\$2.80	\$59,917.60	\$3.20	\$68,470.40	\$2.60	\$55,632.20	\$3.00	\$64,191.00
82	4+1/2" CONCRETE ADA RAMP (TYPE 7)	EA	4	\$1,092.50	\$4,370.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,060.00	\$4,276.00	\$940.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,			

Item No.	Description	UOM	Est. QTY	Allroad Construction Company, Inc.		R Construction		Wade Con. LLC		Angel Brothers Enterprises		Lindsey Construction		PRC/BOU, LLC		Triple B Services, L.L.P.		Mar-Con Services		SBR Construction Partners, LLC		RAC Industries		FUSD Industries, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
89	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL AND FINAL STABILIZATION	ACRE	3	\$6,277.50	\$2,242.50	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,824.00	\$5,472.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,957.00	\$5,871.00
90	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	LF	18,929	\$27,257.76	\$514,750.00	\$1.25	\$23,661.25	\$1.75	\$18,929.00	\$13.15	\$31,125.75	\$1.40	\$26,506.00	\$3.00	\$56,787.00	\$1.35	\$25,554.15	\$1.90	\$35,965.10	\$2.20	\$41,643.80	\$2.50	\$47,322.50	\$1.50	\$28,393.50
91	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE 1, WITH FIBER ROLLS, 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	EA	43	\$2,225.25	\$51,175.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$115.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,945.00	\$2,580.00	\$75.00	\$3,225.00	\$73.15	\$3,145.45	\$62.70	\$2,696.10	\$91.60	\$3,938.80	\$1.20	\$51.60	\$60.00	\$2,967.00	\$60.00	\$2,967.00
92	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS, TYPE 1 ROCK	SY	334	\$4,034.72	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$3,340.00	\$18.00	\$6,012.00	\$6,012.00	\$20.00	\$6,680.00	\$35.00	\$11,690.00	\$21.20	\$7,080.80	\$27.30	\$9,118.20	\$14.00	\$4,676.00	\$2.00	\$8,350.00	\$2.00	\$8,350.00	
93	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT STRUCTURES (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	EA	43	\$977.50	\$42,000.00	\$500.00	\$21,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$64,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$64,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$57,750.00	\$750.00	\$32,250.00	\$915.00	\$39,345.00	\$1,366.00	\$57,770.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00
94	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (FOR STAGE II INLETS, GRAVEL BAGS, 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST REMOVAL)	LS	1	\$322.00	\$322.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$31.00	\$68.00	\$68.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$73.15	\$2,048.20	\$62.70	\$1,755.60	\$54.50	\$1,526.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$132.00	\$3,696.00
95	SWPPE INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE (MIN. BID - \$6,000/MO)	EA	28	\$72,000.00	\$2,016.00	\$6,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$168,000.00
96	TPDS GENERAL PERMIT NO. TXR 15000, NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) APPLICATIONS (CONTRACTORS AND THE HARRIS COUNTY'S NOI FEE, FATEE SHALL BE SET PRICE OF \$225.00)	MO	12	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
97	ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 3, 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	EA	2	\$4,186.00	\$8,372.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$63.80	\$3,317.60	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$95.00	\$4,900.00
Sub Total					\$197,281.73		\$132,429.25		\$110,559.00		\$148,294.75		\$109,444.60		\$235,768.00		\$151,265.80		\$154,210.20		\$167,615.80		\$182,440.10		\$135,714.50
98	SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	EA	21	\$7,365.75	\$154,690.25	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$154,650.00	\$7,350.00	\$154,650.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00	\$274.00	\$5,854.00	\$259.70	\$5,453.70	\$230.00	\$4,830.00	\$230.00	\$4,830.00	\$284.00	\$5,964.00
99	ALUMINUM SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED)- FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	21	\$30.38	\$638.00	\$0.40	\$84.80	\$0.40	\$84.80	\$0.40	\$84.80	\$0.55	\$11.55	\$4.00	\$84.00	\$0.60	\$12.60	\$0.60	\$12.60	\$0.60	\$12.60	\$0.60	\$12.60	\$0.65	\$13.65
100	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE 1 (THERMOPLASTIC) 4"	LF	462	\$2,289.65	\$1,058.57	\$1.00	\$462.00	\$1.10	\$508.20	\$1.10	\$508.20	\$1.10	\$508.20	\$4.00	\$1,848.00	\$1.20	\$554.40	\$1.10	\$508.20	\$1.00	\$462.00	\$1.00	\$462.00	\$1.25	\$577.50
101	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE 1 (THERMOPLASTIC) 8"	LF	1,991	\$2,608.43	\$5,193.86	\$5.00	\$9,955.00	\$5.00	\$9,955.00	\$5.00	\$9,955.00	\$2.80	\$5,564.00	\$4.00	\$7,964.00	\$3.00	\$5,946.00	\$2.60	\$5,154.60	\$2.50	\$4,965.00	\$2.50	\$4,965.00	\$3.00	\$5,970.00
102	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE 1 (THERMOPLASTIC) 12"	LF	1,081	\$1,618.65	\$1,750.14	\$4.50	\$4,866.75	\$4.50	\$4,866.75	\$4.50	\$4,866.75	\$8.00	\$8,640.00	\$6.00	\$6,480.00	\$9.75	\$10,537.50	\$5.20	\$5,406.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00
103	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE 1 (THERMOPLASTIC) 24"	LF	327	\$695.02	\$227,406.00	\$0.40	\$130.80	\$0.40	\$130.80	\$0.40	\$130.80	\$0.60	\$196.20	\$4.00	\$1,312.00	\$0.60	\$196.20	\$0.50	\$98.10	\$0.50	\$98.10	\$0.50	\$98.10	\$0.60	\$117.00
104	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE 1 (THERMOPLASTIC) 4"	LF	1,829	\$3,768.93	\$6,880.86	\$0.70	\$1,280.30	\$0.75	\$1,372.50	\$0.75	\$1,372.50	\$1.10	\$2,034.00	\$5.00	\$9,250.00	\$1.20	\$2,160.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.25	\$1,500.00
105	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE 1 (THERMOPLASTIC) 24"	LF	4,653	\$269.36	\$1,243.25	\$4.50	\$20,865.00	\$5.00	\$23,250.00	\$5.00	\$23,250.00	\$8.00	\$37,200.00	\$8.00	\$37,200.00	\$9.75	\$45,337.50	\$5.70	\$26,469.00	\$5.50	\$30,275.00	\$8.00	\$64,000.00	\$10.00	\$100,000.00
106	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE 1 (THERMOPLASTIC) 4"	LF	52	\$4,578.40	\$2,380.80	\$0.35	\$18.20	\$0.40	\$20.80	\$0.40	\$16.00	\$0.60	\$31.20	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$0.60	\$36.00	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$0.60	\$36.00
107	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE 1 (THERMOPLASTIC) 4"	LF	1,1446	\$1,587.00	\$18,162.00	\$120.00	\$138,000.00	\$150.00	\$171,000.00	\$125.00	\$143,750.00	\$140.00	\$160,000.00	\$550.00	\$629,000.00	\$165.00	\$190,500.00	\$119.70	\$136,000.00	\$114.50	\$130,000.00	\$140.00	\$168,000.00	\$170.00	\$204,000.00
108	SINGLE ARROW-LEFT - FURNISH & APPLIED	EA	12	\$529.00	\$6,348.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$550.00	\$629,000.00	\$165.00	\$190,500.00	\$119.70	\$136,000.00	\$114.50	\$130,000.00	\$140.00	\$168,000.00	\$170.00	\$204,000.00
109	SINGLE ARROW-RIGHT- FURNISH & APPLIED	EA	4	\$1,932.00	\$7,728.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$133.00	\$5,320.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00	\$550.00	\$629,000.00	\$165.00	\$190,500.00	\$119.70	\$136,000.00	\$114.50	\$130,000.00	\$140.00	\$168,000.00	\$170.00	\$204,000.00
110	WORD "ONLY" - FURNISH & APPLIED	EA	14	\$603.52	\$8,449.28	\$3.00	\$42.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$4.50	\$63.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$4.90	\$24.02	\$4.40	\$19.60	\$4.30	\$18.06	\$4.00	\$16.00	\$5.00	\$20.00
111	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE II-A-A - FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	184	\$1,954.88	\$3,596.97	\$3.00	\$552.00	\$5.00	\$920.00	\$3.00	\$552.00	\$4.50	\$828.00	\$5.00	\$920.00	\$4.90	\$24.02	\$4.40	\$19.60	\$4.30	\$18.06	\$4.00	\$16.00	\$5.00	\$20.00
112	NON-REFLECTORIZED CERAMIC TRAFFIC BUTTONS (WHITE) - FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	596	\$717.60	\$426,816.00	\$2.00	\$1,192.00	\$2.25	\$1,320.00	\$2.25	\$1,320.00	\$4.20	\$25,200.00	\$7.00	\$41,800.00	\$4.60	\$27,360.00	\$3.50	\$20,300.00	\$4.30	\$18,660.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00
113	NON-REFLECTORIZED CERAMIC TRAFFIC BUTTONS (YELLOW) - FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	312	\$336.60	\$104,900.00	\$2.00	\$633.20	\$2.25	\$698.40	\$2.25	\$698.40	\$4.20	\$25,200.00	\$7.00	\$41,800.00	\$4.60	\$27,360.00	\$3.50	\$20,300.00	\$4.30	\$18,660.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00
Sub Total					\$31,020.35		\$27,537.30		\$70,640.00		\$30,010.65		\$6,113.10		\$143,453.00		\$39,617.65		\$32,580.70		\$31,715.40		\$32,997.20		\$40,687.30
114	DRILLED SHAF FOUNDATION (TYPE 1005) (CLASS B2)	VF	60	\$1,485.00	\$89,100.00	\$270.00	\$162,000.00	\$250.00	\$150,000.00	\$260.00	\$156,000.00	\$300.00	\$180,000.00	\$250.00	\$150,000.00	\$320.15	\$19,209.00	\$307.80	\$18,468.00	\$256.00	\$15,360.00	\$270.00	\$16,200.00	\$341.00	\$20,460.00
115	FURNISH & INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN (VARIETY) (OVERHEAD) (DIAMOND GRADE)	EA	4	\$2,898.00	\$11,592.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$760.00	\$3,040.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$707.00	\$2,828.00	\$661.20	\$2,644.80	\$752.00	\$3,008.00	\$580.00	\$2,320.00	\$723.00	\$2,928.00
116	FURNISH & INSTALL 34" STEEL STRAIN POLE WITH STEEL MAST ARM 40"	EA	4	\$22,680.00	\$89,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$13,225.00	\$52,900.00	\$12,360.00	\$49,440.00	\$11,770.00	\$47,080.00	\$10,900.00	\$43,600.00	\$13,705.00	\$54,705.00
117	FURNISH & INSTALL 34" STEEL STRAIN POLE WITH STEEL MAST ARM 44"	EA	2	\$24,454.50	\$48,909.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$14,385.00	\$57,540.00	\$13,452.00	\$53,904.00	\$12,700.00	\$50,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$47,200.00	\$14,905.00	\$59,105.00
118	FURNISH & INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE WITH 15" LUMINAIRE ARM	EA	2	\$3,139.50	\$6,279.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,765.00	\$3,530.00	\$1,653.00	\$3,306.00	\$1,653.00	\$3,306.00	\$1,630.00	\$3,260.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,830.00	\$3,660.00
119	FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD (LED) - 3 SECTION - 12" (RAG)	EA	2	\$3,969.00	\$7,938.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$656.00	\$1,312.00	\$644.20	\$1,288.40	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00
120	FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD (LED) - 4 SECTION - 12" (RY-CG)	EA	6	\$1,638.00	\$9,828.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$865.00	\$5,190.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$820.00	\$4,920.00	\$769.50	\$4,617.00	\$890.00	\$5,340.00	\$680.00	\$4,080.00	\$880.00	\$10,720.00
121	FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD (LED) - 4 SECTION - 12" (R-A-A-G)	EA	2	\$1,638.00	\$3,276.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$865.00	\$1,730.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$820.00	\$4,920.00	\$769.50	\$4,617.00	\$890.00	\$5,340.00	\$680.00	\$4,080.00	\$880.00	\$10,720.00
122	FURNISH & INSTALL SYMBOLIC PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD - (1-WAY, 2 INDICATORS) (LED) COUNT DOWN	EA	8	\$4,116.00	\$32,928.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$510.00	\$4,080.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$655.00	\$4,840.00	\$524.40	\$4,195.20	\$534.00	\$4,272.00	\$460.00	\$3,680.00	\$580.00	\$4,640.00
123	SIGN LIGHT FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL (LED)	EA	8	\$262.50	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$380.00	\$3,040.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$435.00	\$3,480.00	\$410.40	\$3,283.20	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$360.00	\$2,880.00	\$454.00	\$3,632.00
124	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (ISOLATED)	TS	1	\$43,874.25	\$43,874.25	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$53,760.00	\$53,760.00	\$50,274.00	\$50,2						

Item No.	Description	UOM	Est. Qty	Allroad Construction Company, Inc. - Unit Price	Total Price	R Construction Unit Price	Total Price	Wade-Con. LLC Unit Price	Total Price	Angel Brothers Enterprises Unit Price	Total Price	Lindsey Construction Unit Price	Total Price	PRC/BOU, LLC Unit Price	Total Price	Triple B Services, L.L.P. Unit Price	Total Price	Mar-Con Services Unit Price	Total Price	SER Construction Partners, LLC Unit Price	Total Price	RAC Industries Unit Price	Total Price	FUSD Industries, LLC Unit Price	Total Price	
125	PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN ASSEMBLY	EA	8	\$236.25	\$1,890.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$222.30	\$1,778.40	\$245.00	\$1,960.00	\$245.00	\$1,960.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$246.00	\$1,968.00	
126	SAWCUT	LF	1,695	\$8.93	\$15,136.35	\$11.00	\$18,645.00	\$10.00	\$16,950.00	\$10.00	\$16,950.00	\$11.00	\$18,645.00	\$5.00	\$8,475.00	\$11.70	\$19,831.50	\$9.30	\$15,763.50	\$9.30	\$15,763.50	\$10.00	\$16,950.00	\$13.00	\$22,035.00	
127	BELDEN 8720 CABLE LOOPS (SHIELDED)	LF	6,340	\$1.26	\$7,988.40	\$1.00	\$6,340.00	\$2.00	\$12,680.00	\$1.30	\$8,242.00	\$1.00	\$6,340.00	\$6.00	\$38,040.00	\$1.15	\$7,291.00	\$1.30	\$8,242.00	\$1.30	\$8,242.00	\$0.95	\$6,023.00	\$1.20	\$7,608.00	
	Sub Total				\$148,722.00		\$150,085.00		\$21,103.00		\$157,866.00		\$161,825.00		\$307,315.00		\$178,067.50		\$154,491.50		\$154,491.50		\$145,893.00		\$184,547.00	
128	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN																									
	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITESOLID (REMOVABLE)			\$0.40	\$8,663.20		\$0.35	\$7,580.30		\$0.50	\$10,829.00		\$0.60	\$12,994.80		\$2.50	\$54,145.00		\$0.60	\$12,994.80		\$0.60	\$12,994.80		\$0.65	\$14,077.70
129	FURNISHED -APPLIED & REMOVED	LF	21,658	\$0.69	\$3,319.59		\$0.60	\$2,886.60		\$1.00	\$4,811.00		\$1.20	\$5,773.20		\$3.00	\$14,433.00		\$1.20	\$5,773.20		\$1.20	\$5,773.20		\$1.25	\$6,013.75
130	FURNISHED-APPLIED & REMOVED	LF	4,811	\$1.73	\$8,312.27		\$1.30	\$6,384.00		\$1.75	\$8,384.00		\$4.50	\$21,825.00		\$5.00	\$25,000.00		\$4.85	\$23,346.00		\$3.80	\$14,648.00		\$5.00	\$25,000.00
131	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 24" WHITESOLID (REMOVABLE)	LF	912	\$0.40	\$3,648.00		\$0.35	\$3,192.75		\$0.50	\$4,560.00		\$0.60	\$5,472.00		\$2.00	\$12,994.80		\$0.60	\$5,472.00		\$0.60	\$5,472.00		\$0.65	\$7,248.00
132	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW-SOLID (REMOVABLE)	LF	38,265	\$1.73	\$66,398.25		\$1.50	\$57,397.50		\$1.75	\$66,825.00		\$4.50	\$174,320.00		\$5.00	\$194,850.00		\$4.40	\$168,810.00		\$3.90	\$15,000.00		\$5.00	\$19,000.00
133	FURNISHED-APPLIED & REMOVED	LF	996	\$0.69	\$687.72		\$0.60	\$597.60		\$1.00	\$996.00		\$1.10	\$1,095.60		\$5.00	\$5,000.00		\$2.90	\$2,808.00		\$2.70	\$2,457.00		\$3.00	\$3,000.00
134	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SINGLE LEFT ARROW - REMOVABLE) FURNISHED-APPLIED & REMOVED	LF	591	\$46.00	\$27,186.00		\$40.00	\$23,640.00		\$45.00	\$26,550.00		\$55.00	\$71,550.00		\$85.00	\$11,050.00		\$60.95	\$7,092.35		\$96.00	\$9,000.00		\$63.00	\$7,878.00
135	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SINGLE RIGHT ARROW - REMOVABLE) FURNISHED-APPLIED & REMOVED	EA	13	\$46.00	\$602.00		\$40.00	\$520.00		\$45.00	\$585.00		\$55.00	\$330.00		\$85.00	\$5,100.00		\$60.95	\$3,657.00		\$96.00	\$9,000.00		\$63.00	\$7,878.00
136	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SINGLE STRAIGHT ARROW - REMOVABLE) FURNISHED-APPLIED & REMOVED	EA	6	\$139.75	\$838.50		\$65.00	\$390.00		\$75.00	\$450.00		\$55.00	\$302.50		\$85.00	\$7,092.35		\$60.95	\$3,657.00		\$96.00	\$9,000.00		\$63.00	\$7,878.00
137	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ONLY - REMOVABLE) FURNISHED-APPLIED & REMOVED	EA	1	\$80.50	\$80.50		\$70.00	\$70.00		\$75.00	\$75.00		\$55.00	\$55.00		\$85.00	\$7,092.35		\$60.95	\$3,657.00		\$96.00	\$9,000.00		\$63.00	\$7,878.00
138	TRAFFIC CONTROL - FURNISH/INSTALL & REMOVE	EA	18	\$1,351.25	\$24,322.50		\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$1,350.00	\$24,300.00		\$990.00	\$17,820.00		\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00		\$1,097.10	\$19,747.80		\$87.20	\$15,690.00		\$63.00	\$11,340.00
139	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM AT W. RAYFORD ROAD AND CREEKSIDE FOREST DRIVE	MO	12	\$14,375.00	\$172,500.00		\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00		\$14,000.00	\$168,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$96,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$180,000.00		\$12,923.90	\$155,086.80		\$2,180.00	\$26,160.00		\$58,100.00	\$69,720.00
140	TEMPORARY COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAYS - FURNISH/INSTALL & REMOVE	LS	2	\$2,875.00	\$5,750.00		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$2,923.90	\$5,847.80		\$3,625.00	\$7,250.00		\$38,000.00	\$76,000.00
141	TEMPORARY RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS - FURNISH/INSTALL & REMOVE	EA	19	\$1,725.00	\$32,775.00		\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00		\$1,700.00	\$32,300.00		\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00		\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00		\$3,600.00	\$68,400.00
142	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS FOR TWO-WAY TRAFFIC (8" BLACK BASE) FOR INSTALLING-MAINTAINING & REMOVAL	EA	8	\$52.00	\$416.00		\$50.00	\$400.00		\$45.00	\$360.00		\$65.00	\$422.50		\$16.00	\$256.00		\$46.90	\$375.20		\$45.00	\$360.00		\$54.00	\$432.00
143	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPES (ALL SIZES)	SY	5,089	\$28.75	\$147,187.50		\$60.00	\$305,100.00		\$68.00	\$344,640.00		\$145.00	\$735,000.00		\$70.00	\$350,000.00		\$69.85	\$353,805.00		\$99.00	\$49,500.00		\$54.00	\$27,540.00
144	FURNISH AND INSTALL ONE-WAY 3-SECTION 12" LED HORIZ. SIGNAL HEAD (RAG)	LF	400	\$87.75	\$35,100.00		\$530.00	\$212,000.00		\$760.00	\$304,000.00		\$550.00	\$275,000.00		\$1,250.00	\$500,000.00		\$645.00	\$258,000.00		\$750.00	\$300,000.00		\$670.00	\$402,000.00
145	FURNISH AND INSTALL ONE-WAY 4-SECTION 12" LED HORIZ. SIGNAL HEAD (R-R-R-A-G)	EA	6	\$920.00	\$5,520.00		\$900.00	\$5,400.00		\$980.00	\$5,880.00		\$950.00	\$5,700.00		\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00		\$872.00	\$8,830.00		\$1,048.00	\$6,288.00
146	FURNISH AND INSTALL ONE-WAY 5-SECTION 12" LED HORIZ. SIGNAL HEAD (R-A-A-G)	EA	1	\$1,092.50	\$1,092.50		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$1,077.30	\$2,154.60		\$1,036.00	\$1,900.00		\$1,193.00	\$2,386.00
147	LOW PROFILE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 1 (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	EA	2	\$28.75	\$57.50		\$22.00	\$44.00		\$19.00	\$38.00		\$66.00	\$132.00		\$11.00	\$22.00		\$26.00	\$52.00		\$5.10	\$10.20		\$88.00	\$176.00
148	LOW PROFILE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 1 (RELOCATE)	LF	1,880	\$5.75	\$10,810.00		\$10.00	\$18,800.00		\$5.00	\$9,400.00		\$9.00	\$17,820.00		\$5.00	\$9,000.00		\$20.00	\$37,800.00		\$9.50	\$18,900.00		\$44.00	\$83,600.00
149	LOW PROFILE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 1 (REMOVE)	LF	1,880	\$11.50	\$21,620.00		\$10.00	\$18,800.00		\$19.00	\$35,720.00		\$17.00	\$31,960.00		\$2.00	\$3,760.00		\$26.00	\$49,720.00		\$17.10	\$32,148.00		\$31.00	\$58,280.00
150	LOW PROFILE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 2 (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	LF		\$28.75			\$22.00			\$21.00			\$66.00		\$25.00	\$8,000.00		\$16.30	\$5,216.00		\$5.10	\$26,520.00		\$88.00	\$169,280.00	
151	LOW PROFILE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 2 (RELOCATE)	LF	320	\$5.75	\$1,840.00		\$10.00	\$3,200.00		\$5.00	\$1,600.00		\$9.00	\$2,880.00		\$10.00	\$3,200.00		\$20.00	\$6,400.00		\$9.50	\$18,900.00		\$44.00	\$83,600.00
152	LOW PROFILE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 2 (REMOVE)	LF	220	\$3,600.00	\$792,000.00		\$3,200.00	\$704,000.00		\$21.00	\$4,620.00		\$17.00	\$3,760.00		\$5.00	\$16,000.00		\$26.00	\$52,000.00		\$17.10	\$32,148.00		\$31.00	\$58,280.00
	Sub Total				\$53,314.27		\$53,891.25		\$31,024.50		\$49,204.15		\$8,792.90		\$52,491.70		\$64,004.55		\$42,451.80		\$48,894.20		\$27,126.50		\$28,606.25	
153	EXTRA WORK ITEMS																									
	SEAL SLUR, CLASS D CONCRETE, 7" THICKNESS (MIN. BID \$25/SY)	SY	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00		\$25.00	\$5,000.00		\$25.00	\$5,000.00		\$25.00	\$5,000.00		\$35.00	\$7,000.00		\$25.00	\$5,000.00		\$25.00	\$5,000.00		\$25.00	\$5,000.00
154	WELL POINTING SYSTEM (MIN. BID \$25/ LF)	LF	500	\$25.00	\$12,500.00		\$25.00	\$12,500.00		\$25.00	\$12,500.00		\$25.00	\$12,500.00		\$30.00	\$15,000.00		\$25.00	\$12,500.00		\$25.00	\$12,500.00		\$25.00	\$12,500.00
155	RIPRAP - GRADATION NO. 1 (18" THICK) (STA 255+74, LT)	SY	50	\$86.25	\$4,312.50		\$80.00	\$4,000.00		\$85.00	\$4,250.00		\$75.00	\$3,750.00		\$75.00	\$3,750.00		\$100.00	\$5,000.00		\$95.00	\$4,500.00		\$85.00	\$4,250.00
156	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	LF	1,000	\$1.44	\$1,440.00		\$1.25	\$1,250.00		\$3.00	\$3,000.00		\$4.00	\$4,000.00		\$5.00	\$5,000.00		\$2.35	\$2,350.00		\$2.10	\$2,100.00		\$4.00	\$4,000.00
157	UNIFORM PEACE OFFICER (MINIMUM: \$45/HR)	HR	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00		\$45.00	\$9,000.00		\$45.00	\$9,000.00		\$45.00	\$9,000.00		\$75.00	\$15,000.00		\$45.00	\$9,000.00		\$45.00	\$9,000.00		\$45.00	\$9,000.00
158	TYPE "E" INLET (STA 255+74, LT)	EA	1	\$7,641.75	\$7,641.75		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$2,303.60	\$2,303.60		\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00		\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
159	TEMPORARY WOODEN POLES	EA	5	\$920.00	\$4,600.00		\$900.00	\$4,500.00		\$900.00	\$4,500.00		\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$780.00	\$3,900.00		\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$872.00	\$4,360.00		\$1,105.00	\$5,525.00
	Sub Total				\$44,404.25		\$39,750.00		\$38,000.00		\$41,750.00		\$43,000.00		\$54,000.00		\$42,350.00		\$44,111.10		\$40,760.00		\$39,150.00		\$45,475.00	
Grand Total					\$8,367,956.99		\$8,425,630.30		\$8,677,886.50		\$9,144,490.05		\$9,494,996.04		\$9,555,930.00		\$9,577,625.15		\$9,653,862.20		\$9,701,125.00		\$10,153,546.55		\$10,269,791.36	
Award Recommendation Low Bid																										